

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Jewson Properties Announces 2017 Office Award Winners

PRIOR LAKE, Minn. / Mar. 19, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors® - Jewson Properties is proud to announce their 2017 Office Award Winners. REALTOR Craig Prescher was named the top producing agent at the Weichert® affiliate last year, earning the prestigious Ambassador Club Award from Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. for his 2017 sales production.

In addition, REALTOR Bill Jewson was also honored by the national franchise organization for his 2017 sales production. He was named an Executive Club Award winner.

The awards were presented by Weichert, Realtors® - Jewson Properties Co-Owners Jay and Bree Jewson at an awards banquet on Feb. 24 at Legends Golf Club in Prior Lake. Awards are based on achieving specified production requirements in gross commission income or units earned in 2017.

"Craig and Bill continue to show their talents as real estate professionals with their respective sales achievement awards for 2017," said Jay Jewson. "Their ongoing commitment to provide the best service available to their clients served as a huge motivating factor for the rest of our agents and proved to be a valuable asset for all their clients. We're proud to have them on our team and honor their achievements."

Prescher has worked in real estate for five years, while Jewson has been assisting Midwest home buyers and sellers for three decades. Both men specialize in residential, commercial and business sales, and are part of a team of knowledgeable and dedicated agents at Weichert, Realtors® - Jewson Properties, which brings many years of combined real estate experience to its clients.

Weichert, Realtors® - Jewson Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The company has offices in Wabasha and Rochester which serve Southeast Minnesota and Western Wisconsin.



Craig Prescher (middle) was named the top agent for 2017 at Weichert, Realtors® - Jewson Properties. Pictured with him are Jay (on left) and Bree Jewson.



Bill Jewson (middle) is pictured with Jay (left) and Bree Jewson at a Feb. 24 awards banquet. Prescher received the Ambassador Club Award for his 2017 sales production.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Jewson Properties, located at 105 Pembroke Avenue in Wabasha, contact Bree Jewson at 651-565-2618 or visit www.jewsonrealty.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.